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CONNECTION N 70 ACCOMMODATE [ gF;gFéggED 8' PRIVACY FENCE, BY OLEANDER pm
20'x70' SIGHT DISTANCE TRIANGLE, —— REMOVE EXISTING —— & RAMP AND NEW STAIRS
TYPICAL BOTH SIDES OF DRIVEWAY, 36" 23-0 oo DRIVEWAY AND tssmmm=======s PROPOSED 6 BOARD ON BOARD
ALL PROPOSED VEGETATION WITHIN TO PROPERTY LINE  DRIVEWAY FENGCE
SIGHT TRIANGLES SHALL NOT TYP REPLACE WITH =
: STANDARD DOT - -
INTERFERE WITH CLEAR VISUAL SIGHT dannsey) oec Tt CURBING, REFER o . RAMP — EXISTING OVERHEAD
LINES FROM 30"-10' (SEC 18'566) ¢ 1 TO DETAIL 3-11 _q_ 4 - 4 Eq% POWER LINES
685 3 FS 39.00 SHEET L2.1. 069 13 _ , i
. AN = FS 38.10
e s e . | i EXISTING 36" RCP o ' “ T EXISTING WATER METER
~_ Ve -9 I | /_,/ — ” "
S SIDEWALK CONNECTION ! i /93:00 FS38.92 » EXISTING WATER lee) (2) 6" RISERS —) EXISTING CATCH BASIN NORTH
~/_ THROUGH DRIVEWAY ! FS38.90 | FS 39.00 e FS 38,92 MAIN, 8" TS 39.50
>~ WILL HAVE CONCRETE rs N \ 3 5 \ - BS 38.30 EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT SITE DATA
<. DEPTHOF®' W -0JG38.80 tEmy e = 2 FS 39.00 = |
Sl 3 [~ PROPOSED SIDEWALK .\ "L~ -] Z q S/ o Chi . ADDRESS: 4918 OLEANDER DRIVE
— - — <_ — oo T T e 2 BN A R Iy G 3 - = 2 h RER EXISTING STORM DRAIN PARCEL ID: R06107-008-001-000
~. TheE .. TN = .05 e | . JJ{-’ Q 00) i CURRENT OWNER: BEARMAN CPA PLLC
~. | i : e S~ *BED ACOESS E o g ] ] TOTAL PROJECT AREA 21,337 SF (0.49 AC.)
RN i P | FS 39.00 = & ASEMENT—| _E |32 B j7 Q¢ 19 X EXISTING CLEAN OUT EXISTING ZONING RESIDENTIAL OFFICE DISTRICT (ROD)
o . | D 10-11" Sw (=S¢ =~ 0 CAMA LAND CLASSIFICATION URBAN
RAISE EXISTING CATCH BASIN TO =~ I A ! o Uil oL oW CIO P NUMBER OF BUILDINGS 1
~ < - [7p] ~ -— X
MEET ADJACENT GRADE. a | l ] . 2 IRE roe) i , o %90 EXISTING SPOT GRADE, BY SURVEYOR OFFICE SPACE PROPOSED 2,663 SF
. ACCESS s | @ U=
Il PED v EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA
FIELD LOCATED EASEMENT i e\l L AN EXISTING CONTOURS, BY SURVEYOR BUILDING 2,663 SF
T - | 3-0 —4'-0 STEPS/PORCHES 190 SF
- FRONT SETBACK REFLECTIVE MARKERS TO Y <4 PUMP HOUSE 17 SF
. FHONLoETEACE e g | DELINEATE EMERGENCY a EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN, WITH DRIVEWAY/WALKS 3,023 SF
. | ACCESS TREE PROTECTION FENCE TOTAL 5,893 SF
N | TOTAL PERCENT OF SITE IMPERVIOUS (27.6%)
| RN T PROPOSED 0 10 20 40 feet
EXISTING CONCRETE TO REMAIN : o | SIGN, BY e — REFLECTIVE MARKERS TO DELINEATE EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA TO BE REMOVED
PROPOSED CONCRETE ADDED TO —+—) Q}A FS 38.50 | OWNERS | A | ® EMERGENCY ACCESS STEPS/PORCHES 40 SF
EXISTING CONCRETE 302 SF
L L' _ TREE PROTECTION FENCING, S 10y
| } | REFERTO SD 15-09, SHEET L2.1 SCALE: 1" =10 —237 PROPOSED CONTOURS TOTAL 342 SF
FS38.14 | | 18-0"  orape I
’ o OBSERVATION WELL FOR PERVIOUS EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA TO REMAIN
a . S L Y | PROPOSED BICYCLE RACK, BY SD 3-03 COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY © CONCRETE BUILDING 2,663 SF
> 2% | OWNERS, SPOTS FOR 2 BICYCLES STEPS/PORCHES 151 SF
g I | —1 N PUMP HOUSE 17 SF
m I g | CONCRETE TO REMAIN 2,657 SF
@ 3 r-FF-m-——————- P 3 | 8 PRIVACY FENCE, BY OTHERS. . TOTAL 5,488 SF
& b EXISTING f I SsToNE N\ . PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS
0 Eﬁ\ | . -—3 &5 DRIVE AISLE/PARKING LOT (PERVIOUS CONCRETE) 3,943 SF
0 ] I 1 STORY ‘I I e o CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 636 SF
= 7 | BUILDING | ( g : g 7 - HC RAMP/LANDING/STEPS 132 SF
37 | 2 I I —*—n* % CONCRETE SIDEWALKS 658 SF
| T | I REFER TO I R/ : TOTAL NEW IMPERVIOUS 5,369 SF
I | | FS 38.10 I i _
\ - BACK DF CURB 5 APPROX. 1% GPRON SLOPE ALONG CURB RETURN TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 10,857 SF
‘ I ., RAAM‘I‘? N lEl ‘I I E N LARG E M E NT FO R FACE OF CURB 57 A ~-—— APPROX. 10% APRON SLOPE ACROSS DEPRESSION R[GHTEDDuZn‘::: FRIVATE DRvER TOTL PERCENT OF SITE IMPERVIOUS (51 %)
- - GUTTER LINE 5 (4* RISE FROM GUTTER LINED
| Il : —— S (RS S
‘ } | < . HANDICAP RAMP VAR WATER/SEWER USAGE CURRENT PROPOSED
T PRIVATE N ! N s a “ N oot
| I i £S 38.30 |: L Ve . ! S : P, - I SEWER (210 GAL./DAY) (210 GAL./DAY)
I N I L ’ : 2 4 ; ‘mS . roTion aca o ek WATER (210 GAL./DAY) (210 GAL./DAY)
LIMITS OF PERVIOUS | 8e TAX I = R
CONCRETE PARKING LOT | \L L il t TN L & * S aron BULK REQUIREMENTS REQUIRED PROVIDED
Nt 1 it _—d ‘ e A . wl MIN. LOT AREA 15,000 SF 21,337 SF (0.49 AC))
| oo "N PR « S MIN. LOT WIDTH 80' 99'
| i HANDICAP SPACE AND . b /s d . MIN. FRONT SETBACK * * 71"
| | I ACCESSIBLE AISLE SHALL BE | ! 8 o, Bde| gyt ;K ] e | MIN. SIDE SETBACK 10 13
PERVIOUS — ] PAVED WITH PERVIOUS e MIN. REAR SETBACK 25 51"
\y | CONCRETE — — ‘E_‘) CONCRETE P — exeisigy PERVIOUS CONCRETE DETAIL MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 2 STORIES OR 35' 1 STORY, 22'
| | PARKING LOT | g EXISTING ] R ~ / \[\7: - MAX. LOT COVERAGE (BUILDINGS) 50% 2,808 SF (13.2%)
N “_ S o BACK OF CURB ) E
| : s * g TYPT - 1 STORY ‘(“,g AL FACE of clis /:mm: 3 * FRONT SETBACKS SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE PREDOMINANT FRONT SETBACK FOR THAT BLOCK
| - A iy GARAGE i , Fke gy e . e s 6' PERVIOUS FACE ON THE SAME SIDE OF THE STREET PER SEC. 18-203.RO.
7 EERTION TS, L2 NE, T JEES o0 vk seacns R D CONCRETE
l [ i 5 COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY e NI : OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS
/7FS 37.46 .| “_ CRACK CONTROL TRANSITION DRIVEWAY 28) (% 6" MINIMUM REQUIRED PROVIDED
z JOINT @ DEPTH) TN o0 8@ OOO2 #57 STONE (WASHED) OFFICE: 1/300 SF, 2,663 SF/300 = 9 MIN. 7
5.77] | 80" W [ | = I Z —— — f??—‘ ol exoiene! **25% PARKING REDUCTION REQUESTED (PER SEC. 18-203)
~ _ ’ } ~* 20 e E T= T E ” 7t ==1E SUBGRADE
| L «é# L SECTION B-B ‘eéa CURD RETURN == [— IN SITU SOIL HANDICAP PARKING 1 1
FS 38.30 2 < e sernession 2 1/25 PARKING SPACES
- no 200nK < N € NOTE: SUBGRADE MUST BE EITHER SCARIFIED, RIPPED, OR
T | " “TRENCHED TO MAINTAIN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION BICYCLE PARKING 2
h 4 SUBGRADE INFILTRATION RATE.
\ 2 - o SECTION LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS
~~ AR s REQUIRED PROVIDED
OBSERVATION WELL FOR I 5 TBACK | PERVIOUS CONCRETE STREET YARD
PERVIOUS CONCRETE NTS OLEANDER DRIVE
68 13X 76 LF x 18 1,368 SF 2,105 SF
ol - EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN TREES: 1,368/600 3 1 EXISTING 60" OAK*
TIE FENCE INTO ADJACENT ~ - R I WITH TREE PROTECTION GENERAL NOTES (1 TREE CREDIT)
PROPERTY FENCE S~ FENCING, TYPICAL MAX IMPERVIOUS 15% 15%
| 1. SITE BOUNDARY, STRUCTURES, TREES, ADJACENT PROPERTY LINES, AND EXISTING STREETS WERE TAKEN FROM SURVEY PROVIDED *DUE TO LARGE CANOPY OF EXISTING OAK IN STREETYARD, OTHER TREES IN STREETYARD WOULD
~ BY CAPE FEAR SURVEYING, PC. HAVE DIFFICULTY SURVIVING AND ARE NOT PROPOSED. THIS EXCEPTION WAS DISCUSSED AND
/ \ f 2. ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE RELATIVE TO MEAN SEA LEVEL, NAVD 1988. APPROVED BY SARA MORGAN. CITY OF WILMINGTON PLANNING APRIL 11, 2017.
PROPOSED BOARD ON BOARD FENCE WITH 3. ALL DISTANCES ARE GROUND HORIZONTAL. ’ ’
VEGETATIVE BUFFER TO SCREEN PARKING. 4. THIS LOT IS SUBJECT TO ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS OR COVENANTS OF RECORD. SHRUBS:(1,368/600)*6 18 6 EXISTING
HEIGHT SHALL MATCH NEIGHBOR'S FENGE 5. SEWER AND WATER SERVICES FOR THIS LOT ARE IN PLACE AND PROVIDED BY THE CAPE FEAR PUBLIC UTILITY AUTHORITY. 12 PROPOSED
7O THE WEST. BUT BE 6 AT MINIMUM 22 0AK 6. PARCEL INFORMATION FROM NEW HANOVER COUNTY ONLINE TAX RECORD SEARCH. 18 TOTAL
REFER .’I_O DETAIL 1. SHEET L2 _i - 7. ALL PROTECTED TREES WILL BE PRESERVED OR MITIGATED. PARKING LOT SHADE REQUIREMENTS
’ ’ /\ - 8. SITE IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A 100-YEAR FLOOD ZONE. 3679 SF X 20% 735 SF. 2 TREES 1,414 SF, 2 TREES
/ \ 9. SITE IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A CONSERVATION OVERLAY DISTRICT. ’ ' ’
/ 10. GARBAGE TO BE STORED IN ROLL-OUT CONTAINER(S) WITHIN BUILDING. FOUNDATION PLANTING REQUIREMENTS
= 11. ALL SIGNS WILL BE LOCATED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY OF WILMINGTON PLANNING DEPARTMENT. EXISTING 1 STORY BUILDING
\ 12. ONE EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE CLOSED. 77 LF (22)(.12) 203 SF 350 SF
~ 13. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ALL-WEATHER ACCESS FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLES AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION.
] 14. NOEQUIPMENT IS ALLOWED ON SITE UNTIL ALL TREE PROTECTION FENCING AND SILT FENCING IS INSTALLED AND APPROVED. EXISTING GARAGE
/ ~  PROTECTIVE FENCING IS TO BE MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT, AND CONTRACTORS SHALL RECEIVE 65 LF (22)(.12) 171 SF 259 SF
ADEQUATE INSTRUCTION ON TREE PROTECTION METHODS.
/ / 15. WATER AND SEWER SERVICE SHALL MEET CFPUA DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
. 16. LAND CLEARING AND CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS SHALL RECEIVE ADEQUATE INSTRUCTION ON TREE PROTECTION _
REQUIREMENTS AND METHODS. SD 3-10 CONCRETE SIDEWALK
17. ANY TREES AND/OR AREAS DESIGNATED TO BE PROTECTED MUST BE PROPERLY BARRICADED WITH FENCING AND PROTECTED
THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION TO INSURE THAT NO CLEARING AND GRADING OR STAGING OF MATERIALS WILL OCCUR IN THOSE 30’
AREAS.
18. REGULATED AND SIGNIFICANT TREES IN THE STREET YARD AND ANY TREES IN ANY REQUIRED BUFFERS ARE REQUIRED TO BE . . . . f
RETAINED. X
19. NO EXISTING EASEMENTS PERTAIN TO THE SITE. 1 T
20. ALL SIGNS WILL BE LOCATED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY OF WILMINGTON PLANNING DEPARTMENT. ¢
21. ALL PROPOSED VEGETATION WITHIN SIGHT TRIANGLES SHALL NOT INTERFERE WITH CLEAR VISUAL SIGHT LINES FROM 30"- 10' (SEC. Jriien expansion soinT 5 CONTROL JOINT — ~ ——{FILLED EXPANSION JOINT
18-566). FILLED EXPANSION SCORE
22. ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL PERMITS AREA REQUIRED PRIOR TO FULL CONSTRUCTION RELEASE. THIS INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT L JONT N ‘ i
LIMITED TO: STATE STORM WATER, STATE UTILITY EXTENSION PERMITS, WETLAND DISTURBANCE PERMITS, CITY STORM WATER, f I -
TREE PROTECTION PERMITS, ETC. 4" 4
23. ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS IN PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY AND FOR DRIVEWAYS ARE TO BE THERMOPLASTIC AND MEET CITY ANDOR | H i
NCDOT STANDARDS (DETAIL SD-13 COFW TECH STDS). | .
24. ALL SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS IN AREAS OPEN TO PUBLIC TRAFFIC ARE TO MEET MUTCD (MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC *‘ ‘* L/2
CONTROL DEVICES) STANDARDS (DETAIL SD 15-13 COFW TECH STDS). SECTION A-A SECTION B-B
25. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS AND MARKINGS OFF THE RIGHT-OF-WAY ARE TO BE MAINTAINED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER IN NOTES: 1 JOINT MATERIAL TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT NCDOT STANDARDS.
- ACCORDANCE WITH MUTCD STANDARDS. 2. SANITARY SEWER CLEAN-OUTS, WATER METERS, MANHOLES, AND VALVE LIDS TO
Approved Construction Plan vor 26. ﬁ F%JETALETE\T I%Jg EEEI\QE TlsMiE(QBUElRREE% IEJ(I)RREE,.ACH OPEN CUT OF A CITY STREET. IN CERTAIN CASES AN ENTIRE RESURFACING OF THE - ARY JEWER CLEANDUTS, W /WHERE R
Name Date 27. ANY BROKEN OR MISSING SIDEWALK PANELS, DRIVEWAY PANELS AND CURBING WILL BE REPLACED. 3. MINIMUM SIDEWALK WIDTH TO BE 6" MINIMUM IF PLACED AT BACK DF CURB.
28. NO ADDITIONAL EXISTING OR PROPOSED EASEMENTS OR PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY ARE IDENTIFIED. 4, CONCRETE FOR ALL SIDEWALKS (EXCEPT ANY PORTION CONTAIN WITHIN A
Planning NORTH CAROLINA 29. TRASH WILL BE CONTAINED IN ROLL OUT CONTAINERS DRIVEWAY. oy ol RO SHALL BE CLASS *A” - 3000 PSL
Public Servicestngineering Division 30. NO TREES WILL BE REMOVED AS A RESULT OF CONSTRUCTION ‘
Public Utilities 0 20 40 60 feet 31. PROPERTY LINES ACROSS OLEANDER DRIVE AND ADJACENT PROPERTY DRIVEWAYS ARE TRACED FROM NEW HANOVER COUNTY GIS. 6. 4" STONE BASE MAY BE REQUIRED FOR POOR SOIL CONDITIONS
APPROVED DRAINAGE PLAN e fo— \ 32. PRIOR TO ANY CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY, TREE PROTECTION FENCING SHALL BE INSTALLED AROUND 7. MINIMUM DEPTH FOR TUNNELING BELOW SIDEWALK IS 127
Traffic | PROTECTED TREES OR GROVES OF TREES. NO CONSTRUCTION WORKER, TOOLS, MATERIALS OR VEHICLES ARE PERMITTED WITHIN
Dote: Permit # — — — TREE PROTECTION FENCING. 8. MAX ADJACENT GROUND SLOPE WITHOUT RAILING IS 21
Fire NORTH SCALE: 1" =20 33. CALL TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AT 910-341-7888 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY. 9. MIN GRADE FOR PROPER DRAINAGE IS 1% IN AT LEAST 1 DIRECTION. MAX CROSS
Signed 34. CONTACT THE NC ONE CALL CENTER AT 1-800-632-4949 PRIOR TO DOING ANY DIGGING, CLEARING, OR GRADING. IS TING SLOPE IS 27 MAX LONGITUDINAL SLOPE IS 8%, 10% IF LIMITED BY
77777777777777777777777777 THE SLOPE OF THE EXISTING ‘ADJACENT ROAD.

Revisions

2017-06-12: REVISED SITE
PLAN PER TRC COMMENTS
2017-08-14: REVISED PLAN
PER TRC COMMENTS
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BUFFER ADJOINING RESIDENTIAL ZONED PROPERTY @ I
1 TREE/30 LINEAR FEET ~ ~ VmPlN
104/30= 3 TREES REQUIRED / ~<il. f
TWO ROWS OF 3' TALL EVERGREEN SHRUBS -y
Wax Myrtle
e
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/ © /\ S
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) Gardenia a. “Radicans” / Dwarf Gardenia 3 gal 12-18"HT 12
PLANT SCHEDULE )
TREES BOTANICAL NAME / COMMON NAME CONT CAL RANGE QTy Gardeniaj. * August Beauty / Gardenia 3gal 18-24" HT 8
Existing Crape Myrtle EXISTING 1 {E}
@ Hemerocallis x ~Stella de Oro™ / Stella de Oro Daylily |1 gal 9
— 2 :
@ Exsting Oak EXISTING Q Myrica cerifera / Wax Myrtle 7 gal 3-4" HT 11
Existing Pecan EXISTING 1 {:E} Pittosporum t. " Variegata® / Variegated Pittosporum 3gal 18-24" HT 6
@ GROUND COVERS |BOTANICAL NAME / COMMON NAME SIZE RANGE SPACING |QTY
—— >
Q e b EXISTING Trachelospermum a. “Asiatic™ / Asiatic Jasmine 1qt 6-12" HT 24"0.c. |29
Existing Tree EXISTING 2 SOD/SEED BOTANICAL NAME / COMMON NAME SIZE RANGE SPACING |QTY
@ FIELD LOCATED _
Existing Lawn --
@ Lagerstroemia x “Muskogee ™ / Lavender Crape Myrtle |B & B 3" CAL 8-10" HT 2
{}—:} Magnolia g. " Little Gem" / Dwarf Southern Magnolia | 30 GAL 2" CAL 7-8" HT 3
SHRUBS BOTANICAL NAME / COMMON NAME SIZE RANGE arty
NORTH
Camellia s. “Hana-jiman" / White Camellia 7 gal 3-4" HT 1
) 0 20 40 60 feet
Existing Variegated Pittosporum EXISTING 6
O SCALE: 1" = 20'
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FL. 39.00 EXISTING SPOT GRADE, BY SURVEYOR = o
EXISTING CONCRETE TO REMAIN
WRIGHTSVILLE AvE
EXISTING CONTOURS, BY SURVEYOR
2 PROPOSED CONCRETE
v s EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN, WITH
TREE PROTECTION FENCE
e LEANDER pg
FOUNDATION PLANTING AREA
PROPOSED 6' BOARD ON BOARD
FENCE REFLECTIVE MARKERS TO DELINEATE
® EMERGENCY ACCESS
EXISTING OVERHEAD
POWER LINES —237 PROPOSED CONTOURS
® OBSERVATION WELL FOR PERVIOUS
EXISTING WATER METER CONCRETE
NORTH
SD 3-11 CURBING 15-09 TREE PROTECTION DURING CONSTRUCTION
NOTE: NOTE:
THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONE (CRZ> OF A CROWN OF THE TREE IS NEEDED FOR LEAF
TREE IS WHERE THE MAJORITY OF A GROWTH TO PRODUCE OXYGEN, FILTER
TREE’'S ROOTS LAY, 85% OF MOST TREE THE AIR, REDUCE WIND AND SOFTEN NOISE.
ROOTS ARE FOUND IN THE TOP 24" OF DO NOT DISFIGURE CROWN WITH
THE SOIL AND SUPPLY THE MAJORITY OF INTENSIVE PRUNING.
1/2” FILLED EXPANSION JOINT

OBLIQUE VIEW

VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER

R:%//
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J 1
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IR 12 o

/-

CONTRACTION JOINT
(174" X 1" DEEP SCORED

o

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

30~

VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER
EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT NCDOT STANDARDS

NOTES: 1.

GENERES

S0’

MAX EXPANSION JOINT SPACING,

10 MAX CONTRACTION JOINT SPACING

MINIMUM INSTALLATION LENGTH IS 5 FT,

CONCRETE TO BE 3000 PSI MIN

VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER BASE CAN BE SLOPED 3/4” OR USE A FLAT BASE

1. BOARD ON BOARD FENCE

A

NUTRIENTS AND WATER. GENERALLY, RODOTS {J
SPREAD OUT 2-3X THE HEIGHT OF THE

TREE.

A

ORANGE SAFETY FENCE

/ OR ORANGE SILT FENCE
(TYPICAL>

8" MAX

NOTES:

1. PROTECT CRITICAL ROOT ZONE (CRZ) OF TREES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. CLEARLY

MARK THE TREES AND ERECT A PROTECTIVE
SHALL BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONSTRUCTION

2. CRZ RADIUS IS 1 FT PER INCH OF TREE DIAMETER AT BREAST HEIGHT (DBH).

5. IF CONSTRUCTION OCCURS WITHIN THE CRZ,

LOGGING MATTS SHALL BE PLACED WHERE MACHINERY MANEUVERS TO REDUCE SOIL

COMPACTION IN THIS ZONE.

4. WHERE SIDEWALKS AND PATHWAYS PASS WITHIN CRZ, EXTRA CARE SHALL BE TAKEN
TO AVOID DAMAGE TO THE ROOTS. ALTERNATE CONSTRUCTION METHODS, SUCH AS A

REINFORCED SIDEWALK, SHALL BE IMPLEMEN

5. FOR ALL TREES, CUTTING OF LARGE STRUCTURAL ROOTS LOCATED NEAR THE BASE

BARRIER AT THE CRZ. BARRIER
IS COMPLETE.

AT LEAST 12" OF MULCH AND/OR

TED AS NECESSARY.

&
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TN TN
/ / OF THE TRUNK IS PROHIBITED. DO NOT COMPACT SOIL BENEATH TREES. NO
/ VEHICLE SHALL BE ALLOWED TO PARK UNDER TREES. NO MATERIALS OR
FQUIPMENT SHALL BE STORED BENEATH TREES. DAMAGING THE BARK WITH
LAWNMOWERS, CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, OR ANYTHING ELSE IS PROHIBITED.
\Z @ CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR DAMAGE TO TREES.
\Z s 6. FAILING TO INSTALL OR MAINTAIN PROTECTION MEASURES SHALL RESULT IN A STOP
@2 WORK ORDER AND FINE OF $500/DAY. DISTURBANCE OTHER THAN THAT ALLOWED
5 = ON THE APPROVED PLAN WILL REQUIRE OWNER TO POST A LETTER OF CREDIT FOR
é i 3 YRS FOR TREE MITIGATION.
=z
1 it sl i an BN ian e el e | D i | | e | 5'2: 8" MAX.
T o E © VARIABLE AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER | PLASTIC OR
<§i 5 T/V\/\RE TIES
o i
o .
— w
= Q DO NOT ENTER
& G ZONA PROTECTORA PARA
w ' PROMIBIDS. ENTRAR
T
I 8B B B m 5 0 g g g @ Ml A
- : I
\‘ ‘\ \‘ ‘\ \‘ ‘\ \‘ ‘\ \‘ ! [ ! [ [ [ [ \/ ™ == = =|I="
i
2 >
ORANGE, UV RESISTANT
ELEVATIOI\fIVIE\IN i HIGH — TENSILE STRENGTH ‘
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0 LEG EN D STEEL POST POLY BARRICADE FABRIC (TYPICAL)
— ——7/ FRONT VIEW
1. 2x6 TOP PLATE i WARNING  SIGN
ORANGE, UV RESISTANT
HIGH — TENSILE STRENGTH
2. 2x4STRINGER o o POLY BARRICADE FABRIC (TYPICAL)
?’) o~
qn 3. 1x6 STRINGER
<74O"4>
'lgjﬁ 4. 1 x6 VERTICAL BOARDS - 1" OVERLAP
- TREE PROTECTION AREA T
5. 6x6POSTS AT 8-0"0.C. DO NOT ENTER )
* ZONA PROTECTORA PARA| '8
H LOS ARBOLES
o
8§ 6. FINISH GRADE PROHIBIDO ENTRAR ¢
52 SIDE_VIEW WARNING SIGN DETAIL
g = 7. CONCRETE FOOTING
> NOTES:
5=
e ,‘f 8. COMPACTED SUBGRADE 1. THE TREE PROTECTION FENCING SHALL NOT BE VIOLATED FOR THE ENTIRE
S5 DURATION OF THE PROJECT WITHOUT APPROVAL FROM URBAN FORESTRY STAFF.
S 2. WARNING SIGNS TO BE MADE OF DURABLE, WEATHERPROOF MATERIAL. LETTERS TO
= g NOTES: BE 3” HIGH, MINIMUM, CLEARLY LEGIBLE AND SPACED AS DETAILED.
= —_— 3. SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED AT 50° MAXIMUM INTERVALS. PLACE A SIGN AT EACH
=
5 i o ALL CONNECTORS, FASTENERS AND END OF LINEAR TREE PROTECTION AND 50° ON CENTER THEREAFTER. FOR TREE
o OTHER PROTECTION AREAS LESS THAN 100’ IN PERIMETER, PROVIDE NO LESS
T
THAN TWO SIGNS PER PROTECTION AREA.
. HARDWARE SHALL BE HOT DIPPED 4. ATTACH SIGNS SECURELY TO FENCE POSTS AND FABRIC. MAINTAIN TREE
D 5 VAN PROTECTION FENCE AND SIGNS THROUGHOUT DURATION OF PROJECT.
2 GALVANIZED. 5. TREE PROTECTION FENCING AND SIGNAGE SHALL BE REMOVED AFTER CONSTRUCTION.
o ALL WOOD TO BE #2 OR BETTER 6. ADFD‘\ETBNéBNSD\(‘STI‘VgNSMAY BE REQUIRED BY CITY OF WILMINGTON, BASED ON ACTUAL
PRESSURE
ggﬂg?’j/‘z’,',EW1, - TREATED SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE
' ° ALL WOOD TO BE STAINED
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Revisions

2017-06-12: REVISED SITE
PLAN PER TRC COMMENTS
2017-08-14: REVISED PLAN
PER TRC COMMENTS
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